TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Prospect Capital Corporation		05/31/2012	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Copernicus Group	
Street Address:	1 Triangle Drive, Suite 100	
City:	Durham	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27713	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3891027	CGIRB CONNEXUS
Registration Number:	3951624	EXPERIENCE AND INNOVATION IN ETHICAL REVIEW
Registration Number:	3881146	MANAGING COMPLEXITY THROUGH INNOVATION
Registration Number:	3884141	CGIRB CONNEXUS
Registration Number:	3884142	COPERNICUS GROUP INDEPENDENT REVIEW BOARD
Registration Number:	3053776	COPERNICUS GROUP IRB
Registration Number:	3005973	CGIRB
Registration Number:	3108733	COPERNICUS GROUP IRB
Registration Number:	2422850	WHERE ETHICAL REVIEW AND RESEARCH CONVERGE
Registration Number:	2350056	THE COPERNICUS GROUP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172484000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK 900224688 REEL: 004793 FRAME: 0856

Phone: 617-248-4730 Email: aquigless@choate.com Correspondent Name: **Ashley Quigless** Address Line 1: Two International Place Address Line 2: Choate Hall & Stewart LLP Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2007340-0042 NAME OF SUBMITTER: **Ashley Quigless** Signature: /ashley quigless/ Date: 06/01/2012 **Total Attachments: 5** source=IP Security Release#page1.tif source=IP Security Release#page2.tif source=IP Security Release#page3.tif source=IP Security Release#page4.tif source=IP Security Release#page5.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST RELEASE

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 31st day of May, 2012, by Prospect Capital

Corporation (successor-by-merger to Patriot Capital Funding, Inc.), as Agent for the

Purchasers identified in the Amended and Restated Senior Secured Loan Agreement

("Agent"), in favor of The Copernicus Group, Inc., a North Carolina corporation

("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any

and all liens and security interests established under and pursuant to (i) the Intellectual

Property Security Agreement dated as of October 8, 2008, made by Company in favor of

Agent which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 8,

2008 at Reel/Frame 003867/0189, and (ii) the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated

as of February 9, 2011, made by Company in favor of Agent which was recorded with the

United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 14, 2011 at Reel/Frame

004477/0522, including without limitation all liens and security interests it may have upon

the Collateral (as defined in such Intellectual Property Security Agreements) as well as the

trademarks listed on Schedule A and made a part hereof and the copyrights listed on

Schedule B attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Agent consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of

Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may

reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and

security interests.

4114800v2 5/30/2012 6:42 PM 5654.017

[signature page follows]

This Release shall be binding upon Agent's legal representatives, assigns and

successors.

PROSPECT CAPITAL CORPORATION (SUCCESSOR-BY-MERGER TO PATRIOT CAPITAL FUNDING, INC.), AS AGENT FOR THE PURCHASERS IDENTIFIED IN THE AMENDED AND RESTATED SENIOR SECURED LOAN **AGREEMENT**

By: Milling Milling
Name: M. Carrer Eliasek
Title: President's Chief Operating Officer

SCHEDULE A

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER
CGIRB Connexus	3891027
Experience and Innovation in Ethical Review	3951624
Managing Complexity Through Innovation	3881146
CGIRB Connexus	3884141
Copernicus Group Independent Review Board	3884142
Copernicus Group IRB	3053776
CGIRB	3005973
Copernicus Group IRB	3108733
Where Ethical Review and Research Converge	2422850
The Copernicus Groups	2350056

SCHEDULE B

COPYRIGHT	REGISTRATION NUMBER	
Protocol Tracking Systems	Not applicable.	
Source code and proprietary customizations to the Sitrof Technologies, Inc. compliance module	Not applicable.	

RECORDED: 06/01/2012